Office of the City Engineer City Hall
730 Washington Avenue
Racine, W1 53403

John C. Rooney, P.E.
262.636.9191

Commissioner of Public Works

City of Racine, Wisconsin Fax: 262.636.9545
August 2, 2022
TO: Ara Molitor, P. E., City Engineer
FROM: Richard Frazier, P. E.
RE: Contract #2021066 — Wisconsin Ave (2nd to 16th St) Two-Way Conversion

The work on Contract 2021066, Wisconsin Ave (2nd to 16th St) Two-Way Conversion has been
completed and Pro Electric, Inc. is requesting final payment in the amount of $157,885.82.

The project was authorized by Resolution No. 0804-21 on October 19, 2021 in the amount of
$147,818.00.

The contract amount was increased by $19,535.37 by Change Order 1 by Resolution 0442-22 on
July 19, 2022

The contract amount is being decreased by ($9,467.55) by Change Order 2.

The combined Change Order amount for Change Orders 1 and 2 is an increase of $10,067.82
resulting in a final Contract amount of $157,885.82.

Funding is as follows:

ORG OBJECT Description Amount
45040 57530 Wisconsin Ave (2nd to 16th St) Two-Way $157.885.82

Conversion

Total $157,885.82




— *"_’

ElL ECTRRIC:

ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS

Final Waiver of Lien

To All Whom it May Concern:

Whereas, the undersigned, Pro Electric, Inc. has been employed by the City of Racine to

turnish electrical labor and materials for the building(s), roadways, site lighting and

improvements situated in the City of Racine in the_State of Wisconsin and known as

Contract #2021066 — Wisconsin Ave (2™ to 16" St) Two-Way Conversion.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of

One hundred fifty seven thousand eight hundred eighty five dollars and eighty two cents
($157.885.82) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereot is hereby
acknowledged, do(es) hereby waive and release any and all lien, or claim or right of lien
under the statutes of the State of Wisconsin, relating to mechanics’ liens, with respect to
and on said above described building and premises, and the improvements thereon, and
on the material, fixtures, or materials furnished, and on the moneys, funds or other
considerations due or to become due from the owner, on account of labor services,
material, or fixtures furnished to this date by the undersigned for the above described
premises furnished to this date by the undersigned for the above described premises.

Given under my hand, this /f & day of %’5()‘,1 ,20 22
In the County of _ﬁhf_‘;;j{ . State of ﬁ'fsmwgw

Authorized Signature: ) M/_’

Subscribed and sworn before me this _4 " day of /_/[:')ﬁr'}.’gf , 2022,

State of Wisconsiryjounly o/f__ﬁﬂ.ﬂa,{gf T
W o £ f ‘\\ a",]
Notary Public /gt //‘4// \‘1\3\0‘?-_‘_‘,1..5??&0;’,
! [/ / =™

\\ 'f
My Commission Expires Qg/,dgfg [/Zag'@ N NOTAR) Z
= —0w i =
2 UBLIG £ &
- A . )
., ""--....--"' %\\s
v ’fbop w‘so(‘jft O

Pro Electric, Inc.
21500 6 Mile Road, Franksville, WI 53126
Office Phone: 262-289-1900
Email: info@proclectricinc.us



ELECTRIC:

ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS

Waiver of Lien

To All Whom it May Concem:

Whereas, the undersigned, Century Fence, has been employed by

Pro Electric, Inc. to furnish traffic control for the building(s) and improvements situated

in the County of Racine, State of Wisconsin, and known as City of Racine, Wisconsin

Ave (2™ to 16™ Street) #2021066.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of $68.458.30

(Sixty eight thousand four hundred fifty cight dollars and 30 cents)

dollars and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby
acknowledged, do(es) hereby waive and release any and all lien, or claim or right of lien
under the statutes of the State of Wisconsin, relating to mechanics’ liens, with respect to
and on said above described building and premises, and the improvements thereon, and
on the material, fixtures, or materials furnished, and on the moneys, funds or other
considerations due or to become due from the owner, on account of labor services,
material, or fixtures furnished to this date by the undersigned for the above described

premises furnished to this date by the undersigned for the above described premisea\%: CO /I;”
\\\ st e, /0)//
SO pTE
Given under my hand, this_twenty-fourth day of __ August ,2022 :1%(,.. QO@P;‘F’ 7,7%;
In the County of Waukesha . State of Wisconsin -':'““ % p,{%(\ g’ '<§
i i l?“eAﬁ—- P e oF =
Authorized Signature: P - /) WlSC’*"'#- =
~J ” ey e o
Casey Perkins, Controller ’z,,;( NHO o
Ut
Subscribed and sworn before me this  twenty-fourth day of August ,2022 ' W

My Commission Expires\ | February 28, 2026

State of Wisconsin, County of Waukesha
Notary Public MV/V/ Molly Llanas

Pro Electric, Inc.
21500 6 Mile Road, Franksville, WI 53126
Office Phone: 262-289-1900
Email: info@proelectricinc.us



7022~

ELECTRIC:

ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS

Waiver of Lien

To All Whom it May Concem:

Whereas, the undersigned, Community Traffic Control, has been employed by

Pro Electric, Inc. to furnish traffic control for the building(s) and improvements situated

in the County of Racine, State of Wisconsin, and known as City of Racine, Wisconsin

Ave (2" 1o 16" Street) #2021066.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of $7,536.22

(Seven thousand five hundred thirty six dollars and 22 cents)

dollars and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby
acknowledged, do(es) hereby waive and release any and all lien, or claim or right of lien
under the statutes of the State of Wisconsin, relating to mechanics’ liens, with respect to
and on said above described building and premises, and the improvements thereon, and
on the material, fixtures, or materials furnished, and on the moneys, funds or other
considerations due or to become due from the owner, on account of labor services,
material, or fixtures furnished to this date by the undersigned for the above described
premises furnished to this date by the undersigned for the above described premises.

Given under my hand, this "ZL{“H’\ day of [&f\.:,_ a ,20 22 _
In the County of W\ X k}&l —_, State of — e

Authorized Signatu n{(_‘j‘;

L —

——

A N
Subscribed and sworn before me this ' p LR 2,

State of Wisconsin, County of ™\l - P B A

souin, Coutyof Mstosstz - £ &

Notary Public “\.354':-1}’:\\:6@ RN ETN 2§ T i =

. Nk . N s Z 0n P & TS

Ser & WO I\aD = UBL\ LSS

My Commission Expires L s0C N\ V4 r&)\u\ ,,,f}@ ..... 0 S

I /,’/‘, ( W"ISG\\\\\

SO

Pro Electric, Inc.
21500 6 Mile Road, Franksville, WI 53126
Office Phone: 262-289-1900
Email: info@proelectricinc.us



SN B L,

EL ECTRRIC;

ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS

Waiver of Lien

To All Whom it May Concern:

Whereas. the undersigned, Arbor Green, has been employed by Pro Electric, Inc,

to furnish signage and signage removal for the building(s) and improvements situated in

the County of Racine. State of Wisconsin. and known as City of Racine. Wisconsin Ave

(2" 10 16" Street) #2021066.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of $23.300.44

(Twenty three thousand three hundred dollars and 44 cents)

dollars and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby
acknowledged, do(es) hereby waive and release any and all lien, or claim or right of lien
under the statutes of the State of Wisconsin. relating to mechanics’ liens, with respect to
and on said above described building and premises, and the improvements thereon, and
on the material, fixtures, or materials furnished, and on the moneys, funds or other
considerations due or to become due from the owner, on account of labor services,
material. or fixtures furnished to this date by the undersigned for the above described
premises furnished to this date by the undersigned for the above described premises.

Given under my hand, this ‘%Ld_ day of }\ A AN st .20 22
In the County of ( ',_*-, \M..:\'\\}‘)n oo . State of o }J’U LS LoNg

¥

Authorized Signature:(,V..fﬂf\'ﬁf/{g_ /ﬂ’( Z{ ,}(hjie’_/

Subscribed and sworn before me this 23 day of ﬁ\i)’ék,\%!& . 203_.1.

Notary Public eh SO s~ e Wlse,
My Commission Expires l(\ (T —QL[

Pro Electric, Inc.
21500 6 Mile Road, Franksville, WI 53126
Office Phone: 262-289-1900
Email: info@proelectricine.us




= (43UMQ 10 "1auped Il
%%m_ﬁ >— 19
N\N\ n%\ blw aeq \.WWMN\M AMM\ Jojenuod
e L jo 1 abed
“JOBJU0D PIES JO SIUBLBANDAL 8U) Y)tm SOUBPIOIDE Ul ||n} U1 PiEd Uaaq aABY S1ED SILy 0) dn 1OBJUOD PIES JO soueLLIopad 8y
ur paAojdwsa juawdinba sjqepuadxs pue ‘S[ELSIEW ‘10gE| IO} JOIOBHUOD SE paubisispun ay) jsuiebe ajep siy] 40 se Buipuesino
SWIBIO ||e Jeuy AJues Jeypn) | anp SI ujaiay UMOYS jualuAed JUSLING 8U) JEY] PUB 'SJUSIWIND0(] JOBILOD 8U) UNM S0UBPIOIJE U)
pajaiduioo usaq sey sjewns3 pajielag siyl Ag paIsaod yiom ay) Jeyl Aiuso | ‘1eijeg pue abpaimouy AW Jo 1saq aul 0} Buipicooy
BECHSEEE BESESEIEE 5 LINMOWY 19VHINOD TVLOL
|
00'sg2s %004 £ 00°S8C $|ooses | & |wewm| 10quuds moddy [paousy Supoy 6E
00'0EES %00} 99 00°0£5 $|ooss e | ax oWT opi joaoway Suppumy 8¢
006298 %001 sz 00529 g |ooes | sz | 47 | wowrgowymdoway Suyipr e
00°025°2$ %00 09 o00tsc § | ooers | o9 |swaq | spuvog SHOJ tomwod ffor] 9%
007L}'eS %00} I 00$LI7__ 8 | oowires T | e | 1041409 o1ffnas an03ap 58 Wop Jaruod ufforl ES
000z1'1§ %00} [ 000cIT 8 | 00wrs | sz [woww | T sudiuonorusaa Supwan] 3501s jouos 3jjfeds. vE
SEPh0'9s %001 st sewr0'9  § | pzeiis | se | wwg |7 sooyufispuojoguosonffosr €8
9y 22018 %004 vLS 91201 $| 618 pes | 4T | (f42d g 1S T svizm) aof 21993 smod £91 ze
9cves' LS %001 #LS 96re6'T 8| sees | wms | a7 | GfadisesB) sviswn) efquy x00) 18
89°v2r'Es %001 952 sovzre  s|esvs | esi | a7 | (yedesys®) omvrisieubisomeiiemss | o
020045 %08 06 vT'6/8 S| sLLs EL_| A1 | OllBA Uoliy AXOOS ISEAUGD) BUPIEW [
62898 %081 6 |oesrsy _ §|9recss 9 |wea| T pepumguopesyeubiguomssg msy )4
zl6LL18 %0¥ 8 08/vt'y S | 6czees 0z | wea | ___ suoddng s@ep Bupye Bunso Guiaoisy 1z
O LI S %Ll 9l 98'168'E s | e6'2228 vI | yoe3 ‘SHEmapis mmw.hmcau u) spoddng UBIS pue 31BN Bupiied ._om.m&.ox Bupod oz
L8eves woob W fwveevr | sfwveewes | v || T owbwowey -
01868 wst e Jowssvs T sloseeves | @ [wem | T~ Aawessyesuwed e 2
000$ %0 i EUY9T  $|eLivels b | wes Aiquiassy 10199130 SBMOIOI 1B[IOI0D PAIUNONY iZisy £2
6E 176 v§ %051 € |ozwere  S|eviygis | z [wea | Auwessyiosssooid J0Raed 1aionuod Esul 2
000§ %0 _ |oszes s lsees Josz [T T T T aamaieieg doog — Bt
00Cs o osoizt slewes  lom |Ta | sweouipestsowesgdoon e
00'0% 1%0 08v99vT  $ :m:.mwl _ooosw | A1 | omw pi-lgieulig ayel) sjges 6L
000$ %0 . 0s8sS't  s|awg | os | o1 | o siog opapeg ool |8
8v'zL6'2s %E9 [421) 8T'6657 $14918 | vse | 91 | . yourpeu | [BAOWSY mc_f,m._\.,_ ) 2L
05'790'91S %.81 508} ov6s'8 S | 06'8$ e [ | Axod3 lizig Bunued Bupueiy - 9t
90l |%s9l 20 |ovweor  s|soois [ ze | a1 | 7 uoli-bz aiig wooig Axod3 semssod Buen sl
v2'529'E28 %ok |98l ¥9'€29°028 veers  |ovsl | a1 | 4ou1-g aury esiensuiel | Axod3 yemssold Bupeny vl
YZ2IIES %06 zee 6vT00vS | 4568 | uge | a1 | " wurpl Axed3 sunjdoig Buppen g
LA AV %b0L 9 99'2T5'9TS 6.'G0ES ¥s | uoe3 | fxods joquits Buppen zl
01°296% %00L |z _|orzess | sseses |z | uee3 - fxoidz mouy Bubien 1
02818 Cdwes T lss T |mroess |vees  [eor | a1 | uoul-g Axod3 aur Bunpey ot
85Zr10LS %3Pk vi9y B9 ZS6'95 wes  lwoee | a1 | 6
82°590'9% %00} L 82'590'9% 8zg9098 | L | s1 | o B e
09°EEES %009 9 09sss | 09gss L |wea | R L
99'99E°Z8 %66 L Z6'10v'ZS foeees | ez fuwes| ~ nedhysufy 8
0ZE00FS %09€ 9 00'ZTT'TS ozitts | on |wes | . s
Pri0gls | %00k 2L vwro8Ts  |zoses | ze | 4s | _Bupiodyamoayey || adkL subis ¥
sreee'es  |%lor  [sgier  |oecse'es  |wesvs  |ess | as | T _ Hanpayey | adf) sublg ) £
98'L68'ES %GLL ! 26'€TTS 662428 g | uoe3 o l¥PLXWurgxgRaISJeNan sisod z
LL'IGEES %004 i | 1115668 L1°466'6% v [uoeg || _ uonEZIgoN L
,.M.w«ﬁmshh w._m._M_MuOMau % fupueno 1500 [B10L 1800 HUN Apuend
UOISISAUOD ABAA-OM aunp~ o 21BN LU0 POLIS, EOPES IM "BuIvEy
01 puz) oAy c_mcw%_»» i mwwmwowwurgcoo e oL _,F ﬂ wam_ ﬁﬂ_ém_@ e ¥0E WOoY anuaAy UCIBUIUSEM 0F L
SHIOAA 211gN JO JBUOISSILIWOY




Secessl $

LY'0SE8E] $

78°688°LS1T $

J0d INHIWAVd LNTRAND

) $ Ol#

E $ o#

£ $ 8%

® $ L#

o#

S#

vi#

1%

- $ T#

LY 0SE'8EL § [#
SIUSWARJ SNOTAJIJ SSI]

$
$
$
$

o8eure)oy SSO] pauIey [L10]

- $

T8'S88°LSI S

. $ Jo 9 ¢ aFeurriay
Ae( 01 pasejdwo)) [e10 ]

aeq SHIOA\ O1[qNd JO JSUOISSIWUUO))
eq peaH awireda(q
e 199uiduy 199fo1d

‘JHZTIOHLAV INIIWAVd ANV AdAOQUddV

78°688°LSI $

78°L90°01 $

00°818°LYIS

(s19p10 23ueyd Jurpnyoun)
3)e(] 03 19eNU0)
SIOpIO Aduey)) Aq a3uey) 19N

pIg 1081U0)) TRUISLI)

CT/1E/S 0 T/ 11 /v

I "ON] JUdwAed

9T1ES IM “SlAsyuelL]

PASBIIN 9 M 00S1T

ouj ‘oLIddIg 01d 1019enuo)

wolj pousd

SSQIppY

7819001 $ SI9p10 23uey)) £q a3ury)) 19N
® $
($S°L9V°6) $ 1
"ON Aeq "ON
uonnosay paaoiddy
SI9pIO d3uey)) Juanbasqng
= $| LESES 6] $ TVI1OL
LESES 61 $ IDUMQ
AQ SYIUOJA] SNOTAIJ Ul
$ SNOILONAHAd| $ SNOILIAAV pasoiddy s1opio a3uey)
-AAVININNS J4AJO0 ADNVHD
JweN 19e1U0))
9601202 ‘0N 10B1UO))
€0PES UISUOISIA “duroey
€OE WOO0Y - NUIAY UOISUIYSEA 0S/
SYIOA\ O1[qQNd JO JQUOISSTWO) O]

SAOM DI'TdNd 40 INTINLIVJIAd

ANIOVYH A0 ALID

INHNAVd HOd HLVIOIALLIAD ANV NOLLVIDI'TddV




CITY OF RACINE, WISCONSIN
REQUEST FOR PAYMENT

VENDOR  Pro Electric, Inc. DATE: September 28, 2020 )
ADDRESS 21500 W 6 Mile Rd /
Franksville, WI 53126 .
REMARKS: Payment No.: 2 Contract 2021066 — Wisconsin Ave (2nd to 16th St) Two-Way Conversion
COUNCIL APPROVED: RESOLUTION: 0804-21 DATE: October 19, 2021
INFORMATION ATTACHED TO BE MAILED WITH CHECK D
POSTING REFERENCE APPROVAL
DESCRIPTION ORIGIN OBJECT AMOUNT

Wisconsin Ave (2nd to 16th St)
0 22640 | 57560 $19,535.35 REQUESTED BY
0
0 0 | 0
0
0 0 | 0
0 DEPARTMENT SUPERVISOR
0 0 | 0
0
0 0 | 0
0
0 0 | 0 COMMITTEE CHAIRMAN
0
0 0 | 0
0
0 0 | 0
0 ADMINISTRATIVE MANAGER
0 0 | 0
0
0 0 | 0

| MAYOR

I

|

TOTAL: $19,535.35

FORM NO. 51



Contract No. & Name

CITY OF RACINE
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

Contract 2021066 — Wisconsin Ave (2nd to 16th St) Two-Way Conversion

Page 1 of 1

C.0. No. 2nd and Final  Funding Account (s) Org-45040,0bj-57530 Original Contract $ 147,818.00
Previous C.O.'s $ 19,535.37
Contract Total $ 167,353.37
Contractor Pro Electric, Inc.
We mutually agree to the contract change order as herein
delineated.
ltem Description of Changes - Quantities, Units, Bid Unit Unit Pri Decrease Increase in
oD g ; . nits nit Prices
No. Unit Prices, Change in Completion Schedule. Qauntity in Contract Contract
Add or delete the following items according
to the quantities and unit prices shown below:
Mobilizati
£19.1000 obilization 1 Each |@| $9.957.17 $0.00 $0.00
634.0812 Posts Tubular Steel 2x2-Inch x 14-FT 8 Each | @ $277.99 $0.00 $1667.94
igns Type Il Reflective H @
6372210 Signs Type eflective 189.25 SF |@ $17.74 $0.00 $35.48
i Signs Type Il Reflective H Folding 72 SF | @ $25.02 $0.00 $0.00
SRR Moving Signs Type Il 10 Each |@ $111.20 $0.00 $2 891.20
638.2602 Removing Signs Type |I 72 Each | @ $33.36 -$33.36 $0.00
638.3000 Removing Small Sign Support 1 Each | @ $55.60 $0.00 $278.00
643.5000 Traffic Control [ LS |@| $6,06528 $0.00 $0.00
646.1020 Marking Line Epoxy 4-Inch 3204 LF | @ $2.17 $0.00 $3,189.90
Marking Line Epoxy 8-Inch 108 LF |@ $3.34
646.3020 g poxy @ } -$173.68 $0.00
Marking Arrow Epox 2 Each | @ $283.55
646.5020 2 Poxy I $0.00 $0.00
646.5220 Marking Symbol Epoxy 54 Fach | /@ $305.79 $0.00 $611.58
646.6120 Marking Stop Line Epoxy 18-Inch 257 LF $15.57 -$389.25 $0.00
646.7420 Marking Crosswalk Epoxy Transverse Line 6-Inch| 1546 LF $13.34 $0.00 $3.201.60
646.7520 Marking Crosswalk Epoxy Block Style 24-Inch 62 LF $16.68 $0.00 $667.20
646.8320 Marking Parking Stall Epoxy 966 LF $8.90 $0.00 $7.467.10
646.9000 Marking Removal Line 4-Inch 2754 LF $1.67 -$1.686.70 $0.00
652.0900 Loop Detector Slots 50 LF $71.17 -$3,558.50 $0.00
655.0290 Cable Traffic Signal 21-14 AWG 4780 0 LF $5.16 -$24,664.80 $0.00
655.0700 Loop Detector Lead In Cable 150 0 LF $8.07 -$1,210.50 $0.00
655.0800 Loop Detector Wire 250 0 LF $3.35 -$837.50 $0.00
675.0200 Install Controller Detector Processor Assembly 2 3 Each $1,647.13 $0.00 $1.647.13
Install Mounted Controller Microwave Detector
675.0300 Assembly l Each SLGWIS -$1,647.13 $0.00
677.0200 Install Camera Assembly 2 Each $3,093.90 $0.00 $3.093.90
SPV.0105.01 Removing Wire L LS. $2,426.11 $0.00 $0.00
Coring Holes for Parking Meter and Sign Supports
SPV.0060.01 in Concrete Sidewalks L4 ta $277.99 $0.00 $555.98
SPV.0060.02 Removing Existing Parking Meter Supports 20 Each $222.39 -%2.,668.68 $0.00
SPV.0060.03 Install 3-Section Signal Head on Standard 6 Each $758.16 $0.00 $2,274.48
SPV.0090.01 Marking Contrast Epoxy 4-inch Yellow 113 LF $7.78 -$178.94 $0.00
CcCo1.1 Cable Traffic Signal 15-14 AWG 756 LF $4.53 $0.00 $0.00




CCo 1.2 Coax Cable for Cameras (@ $3.37 per ft) 574 574 LF $3.37 $0.00 $0.00
e 16-3 Power Cable for Cameras (@ $1.79 per ft) 574 574 LF $1.79 $0.00 $0.00
CCo 1.4 Traffic control and sign flags 35 35 Each $172.71 $0.00 $0.00
CCo 15 Traffic control Stage Turning restriction signs 28 28 Each $40.00 $0.00 $0.00
CCol6 Traffic control 14th St detour traffic control | 1 Each $2,174.00 $0.00 $0.00
cco17 Traffic control PCMS Boards 60 60 Days $42.00 $0.00 $0.00
cco1l8 Marking Removal Line 8-Inch 225 225 LF $3.00 $0.00 $0.00
CCo 1.9 Marking Removal Wide Line 66 66 LF $5.00 $0.00 $0.00
CCO 1.10 Marking Removal Arrow Symbol 3 3 Each $95.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 30.00
Total Decrease -$37,049.04
Total Increase $27,581.49
Change in Contract Amount due to this Change Order ($9,467.55)
Adjusted Contract AMOUNt . ... ..ot $ 157,885.82
The time provided for completion of the contract is unchanged, increased,
decreased-by __ calendar days. This document shall become an amendment
to the contract and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto.
Accepted by:
Contractor Date
Recommended by:
Engineer/Department Head Date
Approved by:
Finance Director Date
Approved by:
Commissioner of Public Works Date

Authorized by Resolution No:

Date



