
 
 
 

 

City of Racine  
 

Legislative Report 
 
 

 
 
 

 

City Hall 
730 Washington Ave. 

Racine, WI 53403 
www.cityofracine.org 

 
 

 

File Number: Res. 0750-25

 

 

Agenda Date: 09/02/2025 File Type: Resolution 

 

 

 

Amendment 1 to Contract 2024441, Three-Party Consulting Engineering Services Contract  

 

Resolved, that the Mayor and City Clerk are authorized and directed to sign Amendment 1 to the 

three-party consulting engineering services agreement between the City of Racine, WisDOT, 

and Baxter Woodman, Inc., for State Project ID: 2703-08-01/71, South Memorial Dr (Limits: 

Durand Ave. to 17th St.) for an increase of $19,860.03, the original contract amount was 

$208,877.22, this amendment will change the not-to-exceed contract to $228,737.25. 

 

Fiscal Note: Funding is available in the 2025-2034 Capital Improvement Plan under Account 

45040-57500 - Asphalt Paving. 


