Contract No. & Name

CITY OF RACINE
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

Contract 2021066 — Wisconsin Ave (2nd to 16th St) Two-Way Conversion

Page 1 _of 1

C.0. No. J“ Funding Account (s) Org-45040,0bj-57530 Original Contract $ 147,818.00
Previous C.O.'s $
Contract Total $ 147,818.00
Contractor Pro Electric, Inc.
We mutually agree to the contract change order as herein delineated.
ltem bescription of Changes - Quantities, Units, | Bid | FINAL Units Unit Prices Decrease Increase in
No. Unit Prices, Change in Completion SchedulgQauntit| Quantity in Contract Contract
Add or delete the following items according
to the quantities and unit prices shown below:
Cable Traffic Signal 15-14 AWG F .
CCo 1.1 soie IrEie Skna [ el $0.00 $3.424.68
3. 3
CCo4.2 Coax Cable for Cameras (@ $3.37 per ft) 574 LF |@ $3.37 $0.00 $1,934.38
CCO 1.3 16-3 Power Cable for Cameras (@ $1.79 per ft) 574 LF |@ $1.79 $0.00 $1.027.46
ccoia Traffic control and sign flags 35 Each | @ $172.71 $0.00 $6.044.85
cCo15 Traffic control Stage Turning restriction signs 28 Each | @ $40.00 $0.00 $1,120.00
i S (G [ ,
CCO 1.6 Traffic control 14th St detour traffic control 1 Each | @ $2,174,00 $0.00 $2,174.00
CcCo1.7 Traffic control PCMS Boards 60 Days | @ $42.00 $0.00 $2,520.00
CcCco1.8 Marking Removal Line 8-Inch 225 LF | @ $3.00 $0.00 $675.00
CCo0 1.9 Marking Removal Wide Line 66 LF | @ $5.00 $0.00 $330.00
Marking Removal Arrow Symbol 3 Each | @ $95.00
CC01.10 ’ $0.00 $285.00
Total Decrease $0.00
Total Increase $19,635.37
Change in Contract Amount due to this Change Order $19,535.37
Adjusted Contract Amount . .. .. ... .. i e s $  167,353.37

The time provided for completion of the contract is unchanged, increased,
decreased-by __ calendar days. This document shall become an amendment
to the contract and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto.

Accepted by:

T 2

Recommended by:

ontractor

W

Engineer/Department Head

Approved by:

Approved by:

Finance Director

Commissioner of Public Works

Authorized by Resolution No:

F2Y 27

Date
Date
Date
Date

Date



